No.EDN-HE(12)B(6)-15-5/2021-NCC-log	ne.
Directorate of Higher Education,	no
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1	

the

Dated Shimla-171001,

November, 2022

19

To

 All the Principals of Govt. Colleges, Himachal Pradesh

0.5 NOV 2022

2. All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh

Subject: Regarding deputing NCC/NSS Volunteers at Polling Booths.

Memo:

As per the ECI guidelines on the subject cited above the NCC/NSS Volunteers have to be deployed at the Polling Stations on the Polling Day to extend the assistance for the PWD voters, 80+senior citizens and ailing voters. Objective of the Election Commission is to make all the Polling Stations more friendly to all the voters. NCC/NSS Volunteers can be the best medium to participate in the election process on poll day for helping the voters at Polling Station and ensure their active participation in Election Process. Therefore, you are directed to deploy the NCC/NSS volunteers at Polling Stations in different Assembly Constituencies as per the requirement of concerned Returning Officer-cum-SDM under intimation to the concerned DDHE and this Directorate along with lists of students.

(Dr.Amarjeet K. Sharma) Director Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 e-mail: <u>dhe-sml-hp@gov.in</u> November, 2022

Endst. Even Dated: Shimla-171001 Copy for information is forwarded to:-

the

- 1. The Group Commander, NCC Gp. Headquarters, NCC Bhawan, Dunloe Estate, Shimla 171 004 with a request to issue necessary instruction to ANOs to make coordination for active participation of NCC Cadets in the process.
- 2. The State Coordinator NSS, Directorate of Higher Education HP.
- 3. Guard file.



Director Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla



Endet No. EDN-CHM (Misc.)-1/2021-4307 09-11-2022 0/0 Deputy Director of Higher Education Chamba Dated Chamba the Copy to:-1) All the Principal/HM/GSSS/GHS in Chamba Dist for Compliance

> Dy. Director of Higher Education Chamba, Distt. Chamba (H.P.)